Resolved, That, subject to concurrence herewith by the Board of Aldermen, 
the resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment on June 26, 
1913, and concurred in by the Board of Aldermen on July 15, 1913, which authorized 
an issue of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) corporate stock, to provide means 
for the construction of a gravity water system, including completion of reservoir, 
at the Tuberculosis Sanatorium, Otisville, N. Y., under the jurisdiction of the De-
partment of Health, be and the same is hereby amended by adding after the words

[...]

Resolved, That in ur~nance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New \ i , rk Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requo,h I to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount ui I the thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by t'' , President of the Borough of Richmond for the purpose 
of repairing the storm ',_trr culvert across Richmond Turnpike. 

All obligations herrih r to be incurred on or before December 31, 1916. 
FRANCIS P. KF\\lX, WM.

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of Eighteen thousand nine hundred and seventy-five dollars ($18,975), 
the proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas and 
Electricity for the purpose of employing laborers to patrol the Croton Water Shed 
and the New Croton Aqueduct. All obligations hereunder to be incurred on or 
before December 31, 1916.

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188  

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of Five thousand, six hundred and seventy-two dollars and 
fifty cents ($5,672.50), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of 
Parks, Borough of Queen'. for the purpose of certain departmal uses. 
Repair to fence Kings Park . 	......................................... 	$350 00 

Repair to plumbing Highland Park .....................................

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 
188 of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 

be and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of Five thousand six hundred and thirty-five dollars ($S,635), 
the proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Bridges for the purpose of 
reconstruction of the roadway pavement on approaches to the City Island Bridge. 
All obligations hereunder to be incurred on or before December 31, 1916. 

FRANCIS P.

[...]

REPORTS: 
That the committee agrees with the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, and 

recommends that the accompanying ordinance be adopted. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York to an amount not exceeding one hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars 
($125,000), to provide means for the construction and equipment of a new boiler 
house and heating plant, including sea wall, at Willard Parker Hospital, under the 
jurisdiction of the Department of Health. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows:

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified : 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-
visions of section 47 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
one hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000) to provide means for the 
construction and equipment of a new boiler house and heating plant, including sea 
wall, at Willard Parker Hospital, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Health, 
and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of